

(2)	Bet. Sec. 3-4, T 18, R 14. 2 x 2 x 20' BC 5 Box Culvert with U Type Wings.	Dr. Area 20 A. Fast Rolling.	
	1:2:4 Concrete	5.50 C Y @ \$19.00 per C Y	\$104.50
	Reinforcing Steel	500 Lbs. @ \$ .05 per Lb;	25.00
		Total	\$129.50
(3)	Bet. Sec. 3-4, T 18 R 14. 24' of 18" R C Pipe Culvert with headwalls Pipe to be furnished by County at site of work.	Dr. Area. 5 A. Fast Rolling.	
	Installing 18" R C Pipe 24 L F @ \$1.50 per L F		\$ 36.00
	1:2:4 Concrete	1.54 C Y @ \$23.00 per C Y	35.42
	Reinforcing Steel	28 Lns. @ \$ .05 per Lb.	1.40
		Total	\$ 72.82
(4)	Bet. Sec. 11-12, T 18 R 14 5 x 2 x 20' BC 5 Box Culvert with U type Wings.	Dr. Area 50 A. Fast Rolling.	
	1:2:4 Concrete	10.00 C Y @ \$19.00 per C Y	\$190.00
	Reinforcing Steel	920 Lbs. @ \$ .05 per Lb.	46.00
		Total	\$236.00
(5)	On East and west center line Sec. 12, T 18, R 14. 5 x 2 x 20' BC 5 Box Culvert with U Type Wings.		
	1:2:4 Concrete	10.00 C Y @ \$19.00 per C Y	\$190.00
	Reinforcing Steel	920 Lbs. @ \$ .05 per Lb.	46.00
		Total	\$236.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR ENTIRE PROPOSAL \$14,078.13

If awarded the work, we agree to immediately enter into contract, furnishing an acceptable Surety Company Bond, both contract and statutory, in the full amount of One Hundred (100%) Per cent of the estimated contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within 15 days from this date and to complete the same on or before the 31st. day of December 1928., and upon failure to so complete, agree to the provisions as embodied in the Okla. State Stadnard Specifications respecting failure to complete within the specified time as bid.

When mutually agreed to by and between your Honorable Board and ourselves, this proposal amy be considered for extension to additional work of the same character and upon the same highway and as a continuation of the work herein bid upon as though the same were herein origianally contained and set out.

Certified Check or Bidder's Bond amounting to \$1,409.00 being approximately 10% of the sum bid, is hereto attached, conforming to "Noticento Contractors" and specification provisions.

Respectfully submitted this 30th. day of January, 1928.

W L MOODY, Contractor.

PROPOSAL NO. 3.  
Letting January 30th. 1928.

Honorable Board of County Commissioners,  
Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having examined the plans and specifications the location and character of the work to be done and performed in the construction of the heren listed DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, proposes to furnish all labor, materisla, and equip,ent and to complete the same according to he plans and specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Ejgineer or his duly authorized representatives, which price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma State Standard Specificat-ions to govern, with the special provision that only Limestone Coarse Aggregate will be used) the following structures at the unit item prices set opposite viz: to-wit:

FRYE TOWNSHIP

(1)	Bet. Sec. 8-9, T 18, R 13. Sta. 7 / 95 40' of 24" Pipe incased in concrete, in place Extend 8' up stream with endwall. Pipe to be furnished by County at site of work.		
	Installing 24" R C Pipe	8 L F @ \$ 1.50 per L F	\$12.00
	1:2:4 Concrete	1.12 C Y @ \$23.00 per C Y	25.76
	Reinforcing Steel	28 Lbs. \$ .05 per Lb.	1.40
		Total	\$ 39.16
(2)	Bet. Sec. 8-9, T 18, R 13. Sta 11 / 10 Double 10 x 8 x 30' BC % A Box Culvert with paving rests and 2" crown.	Culvert in new location Dr. Area 800 A Mountainous.	
	NOTE: This culvert in new location. Price to include removal of old structure.		
	1:2:4 Concrete	109.6 C Y @ \$18.00 per C Y	\$1,972.80
	Reinforcing Steel	8600 Lbs. @ \$ .05 per Lb.	430.00
		Total	\$2,402.80